Comparison Of Sensor Controlled Hybrid Electric
Vehicle Controlled By PID-P& O MPPT And PID-INC
MPPT
Srikanth  Ravipati1, Venkatesan . M2, Srinivasa Rao.Y3
1-3Research Scholar, Department of EEE, Vignan’s Foundation for Science Technology and Research, Andhra Pradesh, India
Email: ravipatister@gmail.com, venkatesangct@gmail.com, cnuiitr@gmail.com
Abstract— The growth in the automobile industry has been rising due to the improvements in
the design with the employment of renewable energy resources and energy storage devices. This

V. CONCLUSION
It presents the design of renewable source based electric vehicle with the use of the solar and fuel cell as the
supply resources. Also, PID based MPPT tracking system has been designed in this paper with two trackers
named as   incremental conductance and perturb and observe method. The assessment of the performance of
controller based maximum power point technique in terms of voltage, current, power, response time, torque
ripples and efficiency of the system and also comparison has been made in between incremental conductance
based MPPT system and also perturb and observe based MPPT system with designing the system using
MATLAB simulink.
REFERENCES
[1]. M. S. Alam Chowdhury, K. A. A. Mamun and A. M. Rahman, "Modelling and simulation of power system of battery,
solar and fuel cell powered Hybrid Electric vehicle," 2016 3rd International Conference on Electrical Engineering and
Information Communication Technology (ICEEICT), Dhaka, Bangladesh, 2016, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/CEEICT.2016.7873126.
[2]. S. Bhadra, P. Mukhopadhyay, S. Bhattacharya, S. Debnath, S. Jhampati and A. Chandra, "Design and Development of
Solar Power Hybrid Electric Vehicles Charging Station," 2020 IEEE 1st International Conference for Convergence in
Engineering (ICCE), Kolkata, India, 2020, pp. 285-289, doi: 10.1109/ICCE50343.2020.9290651.
[3]. M. Ali, S. Mohammad and M. M. Rahman, "Modelling a Solar Charge Station for Electric Vehicle with Storage
Backup," 2019 1st International Conference on Advances in Science, Engineering and Robotics Technology
(ICASERT), Dhaka, Bangladesh, 2019, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/ICASERT.2019.8934645.
[4]. N. Kawamura and M. Muta, "Development of solar charging system for plug-in hybrid electric vehicles and electric
vehicles," 2012 International Conference on Renewable Energy Research and Applications (ICRERA), Nagasaki, Japan,
2012, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/ICRERA.2012.6477383.
[5]. Muhammad Sifatul Alam Chowdhury, Al Mahmudur Rahman and Nahidul Hoque Samrat, "A comprehensive study on
green technologies used in the vehicle", Green Energy and Technology (ICGET) 2015 3rd International Conference on,
2015.
[6]. I. Azeem, M. M. A. Baig and M. H. Uddin, "A Strategy to Evaluate MPPT Techniques," 2018 Asian Conference on
Energy, Power and Transportation Electrification (ACEPT), Singapore, 2018, pp. 1-4, doi:
10.1109/ACEPT.2018.8610792.
62
[7]. A. Kchaou, A. Naamane, Y. Koubaa and N. K. M'Sirdi, "Comparative study of different MPPT techniques for a stand-
alone PV system," 2016 17th International Conference on Sciences and Techniques of Automatic Control and Computer
Engineering (STA), Sousse, 2016, pp. 629-634, doi: 10.1109/STA.2016.7952092.
[8]. T. Selmi, M. Abdul-Niby, L. Devis and A. Davis, "P&O MPPT implementation using MATLAB/Simulink," 2014 Ninth
International Conference on Ecological Vehicles and Renewable Energies (EVER), Monte-Carlo, Monaco, 2014, pp. 1-
4, doi: 10.1109/EVER.2014.6844065.
[9]. F. Z. Hamidon, P. D. A. Aziz and N. H. M. Yunus, "Photovoltaic array modelling with P&O MPPT algorithm in
MATLAB," 2012 International Conference on Statistics in Science, Business and Engineering (ICSSBE), Langkawi,
Malaysia, 2012, pp. 1-5, doi: 10.1109/ICSSBE.2012.6396616.
[10]. T. M. Chung, H. Daniyal, M. H. Sulaiman and M. S. Bakar, "Comparative study of P&O and modified incremental
conductance algorithm in solar maximum power point tracking," 4th IET Clean Energy and Technology Conference
(CEAT 2016), Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, 2016, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1049/cp.2016.1300.
[11]. E. Kim, M. Warner and I. Bhattacharya, "Adaptive Step Size Incremental Conductance Based Maximum Power Point
Tracking (MPPT)," 2020 47th IEEE Photovoltaic Specialists Conference (PVSC), Calgary, AB, Canada, 2020, pp.
2335-2339, doi: 10.1109/PVSC45281.2020.9300956.
[12]. Y. B. A. Apatya, A. Subiantoro and F. Yusivar, "Design and prototyping of 3-phase BLDC motor," 2017 15th
International Conference on Quality in Research (QiR) : International Symposium on Electrical and Computer
Engineering, Nusa Dua, Bali, Indonesia, 2017, pp. 209-214, doi: 10.1109/QIR.2017.8168483.
[13]. P. Suganthi, S. Nagapavithra and S. Umamaheswari, "Modeling and simulation of closed loop speed control for BLDC
motor," 2017 Conference on Emerging Devices and Smart Systems (ICEDSS), Mallasamudram, India, 2017, pp. 229-
233, doi: 10.1109/ICEDSS.2017.8073686.
[14]. P. Sarala, S. F. Kodad and B. Sarvesh, "Analysis of closed loop current controlled BLDC motor drive," 2016
International Conference on Electrical, Electronics, and Optimization Techniques (ICEEOT), Chennai, India, 2016, pp.
1464-1468, doi: 10.1109/ICEEOT.2016.7754925.
[15 ]K. Sreeram, "Design of Fuzzy Logic Controller for Speed Control of Sensorless BLDC Motor Drive," 2018
International Conference on Control, Power, Communication and Computing Technologies (ICCPCCT), Kannur, India,
2018, pp. 18-24, doi: 10.1109/ICCPCCT.2018.8574280.